
INFORMATION DIRECTORY 

The following information should be submitted to the entities as indicated: 

INFORMATION REQUESTED Division of RCF County Commission SDACDE Area Directors 

Annual Work Plan Yes 
Annual Report Yes 

Annual Financial Report Yes Yes 
Annual Budget Yes 

Long Range Plans Yes 
Board Meeting Minutes Yes Yes Yes 

District Newsletter Yes Yes 
Speech Contest Finalists Yes 

Supervisor Elections Yes 

Items to be sent to Division of RCF Due Date 

Annual Financial Report March 1 
Annual Work Plan March 1 

Annual Report March 1 
Directory Updates As Requested 

General Election Results As Requested 



South Dakota Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources
Hunter Roberts, Secretary
523 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 

Division of Resource Conservation and Forestry 

Phone: 605.773.3623 
Fax: 605.773.4003 

523 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 

Bill Smith, Division Director Bill.Smith@state.sd.us
Kim Paxton, Senior Secretary Kim.Paxton@state.sd.u 
Doug Haugan, GIS Analysis Doug.Haugan@state.sd.us
 Timothy Schoonhoven, Grants Administrator Timothy.Schoonhoven@state.sd.us 

Vacant, Natural Resources Specialist

Rapid City Field Office 
(605) 394-2395

3305 West South Street 
Rapid City, SD 57702-8160 

Greg Josten, State Forester/Assistant Director Greg.Josten@state.sd.us 
Sheila Hoyer, Senior Secretary/Webmaster Sheila.Hoyer@state.sd.us
Brian Garbisch, Ag Program Administrator Brian.Garbisch@state.sd.us 
Patricia Weyrich, Rural Forestry Team Leader Patricia.Weyrich@state.sd.us
Josh Larson, Urban Forester Joshua.Larson@state.sd.us 
Tony Seidl, Forest Health Team Leader Anthony.Seidl@state.sd.us 
Marcus Warnke, Natural Resource Planner Marcus.Warnke@state.sd.us 
Vacant, Good Neighbor Service Forester  

Hot Springs Field Office 
(605) 745-5820

2202 University Avenue 
Hot Springs, SD 57747-1802 

Matt Walsh, Southern Hills Rural Forester Matt.Walsh@state.sd.us 

Lead Field Office 
(605) 584-2349 x217

622 Hearst Avenue, Suite B 
Lead, SD 57754-1058 

Krista Erdman, Northern Hills Rural Forester Krista.Erdman@state.sd.us

Mitchell Field Office 
(605) 995-8189

1315 N Main Street, Suite 104 
Mitchell, SD 57301-1302 

Nathan Kafer, Agroforester Nathan.Kafer@state.sd.us 
Vacant, CCGA Service Forester

Watertown Field Office 
(605) 882-5367

2001 9th Avenue, Suite 500 
Watertown, SD 57201-4057 

Hunter Pecard, Community Forester

Sioux Falls Field Office 4305 South Louise Avenue, Suite 107 
Sioux Falls, SD 57106-3115 

John Hartland, Urban Forestry Team Leader
Vacant, Natural Resources Specialist

(605) 362-2830
John.Hartland@state.sd.us

Hunter.Pecard@state.sd.us
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State Conservation Commission 

Farmer-at-Large 
Mike Konechne 
26451 347th Avenue 
White Lake, SD 57383 
(605) 680-3020
mekonechne@midstatesd.net

Farmer Area I 
Gerald Thaden 
14321 465 Avenue 
Marvin, SD 57251 
(605) 938-4579
gdthaden@tnics.co

Farmer Area II 
Bruce Haines 
45772 408th Avenue 
Mitchell, SD 57301 
(605) 996-7596
brucehaines@qwestoffice.net

Farmer Area III 
Gene Williams 
PO Box 2 
Interior, SD 57750 
(605) 515-3018
Gsw36@yahoo.com

Member-at-Large 
Doug Hansen 
43950 147th Street 
Webster, SD 57274 
(605) 345-2009
Dhansen147@itctel.com

Tree Industry 
Bill Coburn 
3920 Ward Avenue 
Spearfish, SD 57783 
(605) 645-1199
Treechaser.bill@gmail.com

Water Development District 
Tom Glover 
PO Box 207 
Burke, SD 57523 
(605) 830-1588
tjglover@hotmail.com

Municipal League Representative 
Dusty Rodiek 
520 3rd Street, Suite 130 
Brookings, SD 57006 
(605) 691-3313
drodiek@cityofbrookings.org

Tree Industry 
Charlie Moe 
PO Box 198 
Rosebud, SD 57570 
(605) 747-2206
saltcamp@gwtc.net

Advisory Members 

NRCS 
Jeff Zimprich, State Conservationist 
200 Fourth Street SW 
Huron, SD 57350-2475 

Extension Service, SDSU 
Alvaro Garcia, SDSU Extension 
Box 2207-D 
Brookings, SD 57007 

School & Public Lands 
Ryan Brunner, Commissioner 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-5070 

Department of Game, Fish & Parks 
Kelly Helper, Secretary 
523 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 

DANR
Hunter Roberts, Secretary 
523 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 

Experiment Station, SDSU 
Bill Gibbons, Interim Associate Director 
Box 2207-D 
Brookings, SD 57007 
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2021 -2022 SD Association of Conservation Districts Officers 

President & NACD Alternative 
Duane Schneider
12135 Drywood Lake Road Sisseton, 
SD 57262
(605) 698-7159 Cell: (605) 880-8194 
 schneiderranch@hotmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer 
Phil Wilson
18351 Smithville Rd
Elm Springs SD 57791
605-798-5303 Cell: (605) 685-4218
philwil@gwtc.net

Vice President 
Trevor Williams 
PO Box 457 
Kadoka, SD 57543 
Cell: 605-863-0623
trevorg_williams@hotmail.com

Executive Director 
Angela Ehlers 
Presho, SD 57568 
(605) 895-4099
(605) 895-9424 (F) 
sdoffice@sdconservation.net

Hills 
Phil Wilson 
18351 Smithville Road 
Elm Springs, SD 57736 
(605) 798-5303 Cell: 605-685-4218
philwil@gwtc.net

South James/Missouri 
Randy Knippling 
34957 225th St 
Gann Valley, SD 57341 
(605) 293-3493 Cell: (605) 680-3185
randyknippling@gmail.com

Coteau 
Danny Limmer 
PO Box 158 
Lake Norden, SD 57248
Cell: (605) 530-6001
limmer@itctel.com

Vermillion/Big Sioux 
Matt Eichacker
24790 443rd Ave
Salem SD 57058-5217 
Cell: (605) 471-9732 
matteichacker@hotmail.com

Northwest 
Drew Anderson 
9955 Lemmon Lake Road 
Lemmon, SD 57638 
(605) 374-5215 Cell: (701) 770-3237
drew.c.anderson@gmail.com

North Missouri 
Dean Odden
20361 Green Valley Rd
Ree Heights, SD 57371 
(605) 943-5601 Cell: (605) 870-0885 
oddends@venturecomm.net

Prairie 
To be named

NACD Representative 
Karl Jensen
19918 Dane Church Road 
Whitewood, SD 57793 
(605) 269-2072 Cell: (605) 645-0449 
kfjensensd@gmail.com

SDACD Board of Directors
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South Dakota Association of Conservation District Employees 

Chairperson 
Tami Moore 
Miner County CD 
605 West Farmer Avenue 
Howard, SD 57349 
(605) 772-4542 X3
(605) 480-2410 (C)

Vice-Chairperson 
Peggy Loomis 
Hamlin CD 
PO Box 165 
Hayti, SD 57241 
(605) 783-3642 X4

Secretary/Treasurer 
Yvette Kirkman 
Butte CD 
1837 5th Avenue 
Belle Fourche, SD 57717 
(605) 893-3368 X3

SDACD Auxiliary 

Vice President 
Susi Odden 
20280 Green Valley 
Road Ree Heights, SD 
57371 (605) 943-5601

Treasurer 
Lilian Helms 
16771 302 Avenue 
Gettysburg, SD 57442 
(605) 765-9108

Historian 
Celia Jensen 
19918 Dane Church Road 
Whitewood, SD 57793 
(605) 269-2072

SDACDE Advisory Members 

President 
Joane Beringer 15918 
309th Avenue 
Gettysburg, SD 57442 
(605) 765-9654

Secretary 
Kris Rausch 
40916 192nd Street 
Carpenter, SD 57322 
(605) 352-7171

DANR
Vacant 
523 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605) 773-3624

SDACDE
Frannie Fritz 21709 
413th Avenue 
Iroquois, SD 57353 
(605) 599-2355

NRCS 
Vacant 



2021 SDACD Committees

**Indicates Advisors 

Natural Resources Stewardship District Capacity Public Relations 

Co-chair Drew Anderson Dean Odden Phil Wilson 
Co-Chair 
Prairie Area Vacant Donita Deneke Vacant 
Coteau Area Calvin Thompson Dorene Lemme Tom Martin 
Hills Area Ellen Reddick Eldon Helms Cliff Conry 
Northwest Area Vacant Vacant Vacant 
South James Missouri Area Larry Wagner Mike Konechne Mark Snedeker 
North Missouri Area Vacant Glenna Clement 
Vermillion/Big Sioux Area Gordon Heber Darrell DeBoer Bob Woerman 
SDACDE ** Robin Viestenz Yvette Kirkman Tonja Jessen 
Conservation Commission ** Gene Williams Doug Hanson 

Gerald Thaden Charlie Moe 
Bill Smith Bailey Gullikson 
Jeff VanderWilt 

Vacant 
Denise Gauer Collette Kessler 

Karl Andersen Jeff McGuire 

Conservation Commission**
DANR RCF**
USDA-NRCS ** 
USDA-NRCS ** 
SDACD Auxiliary ** Ree Reich Nora Anderson Mary Kay Wilson 

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant Vacant

Vacant
Vacant

Vacant



Frequently Used Numbers 

Name Address Phone Number 




